
 

 

 
 

2019-2020 IMPORTANT DATES 
Updated as of November 14, 2019 

 

Week of November 11 Winter 2020 Mt. Prospect Park District Program Guide delivered 
REMINDERS FOR PARENTS: 

 Continuing classes for First Grade and above are NOT included in the Winter 
Program Guide since only returning students are eligible to enroll in Winter 
term classes. A one page document listing Winter Term class codes has been 
emailed to parents, distributed to students in studio and posted on the Dance 
program Web page. 

 Students are expected to enroll in the same class level / day / time as they 
were enrolled in for Fall term. If you have a situation warranting a request for 
an enrollment change please contact Amy at 847.640.1000 or 
ahubert@mppd.org. 

 Please re-enroll prior to the start of Winter term classes on Wednesday, 
January 8! 

  

Wednesday, November 20 Parents invited in-studio for end-of-term observation for Wednesday classes. 
  

Thursday, November 21 Classes held as scheduled (observation on 12/5). 
  

Friday, November 22 Parents invited in-studio for end-of-term observation for Friday classes. 
  

Saturday, November 23 Parents invited in-studio for end-of-term observation for Saturday classes at RecPlex 
with Caryn. 
Katelyn’s classes will meet as scheduled at RecPlex (observation on 12/7). 
Rachel’s classes will meet as scheduled at Lions (observation on 12/7). 

  

Sunday, November 24 Parents invited in-studio for end-of-term observation for Sunday classes. 
  

Monday, November 25 Sandy Smolenski’s Intermediate Tap class will NOT meet. 
Molly’s classes will meet as scheduled (observation on 12/2). 

  

Tuesday, November 26 Parents invited in-studio for end-of-term observation for Sandy’s Tuesday classes.  
Kim’s classes will meet as scheduled at Lions. 
Amy’s class at RecPlex will NOT meet. 

  

Wednesday, November 27-
Sunday, December 1 

Thanksgiving hiatus: No dance classes scheduled. 

  

Monday, December 2 
 

Sandy Smolenski and Molly Strom’s classes will meet (makeup for missed class 11.25 
and 10/14 respectively); parents invited in-studio for end-of-term observation. 

  

Tuesday, December 3 Amy (makeup for 11/26) and Kim’s classes will meet (makeup for 11/12) and parents 
invited in-studio for end-of-term observation. 

  

Thursday, December 5 All Studio Impulse dance classes will meet (make-up for 10/31). 
Caryn and Vanessa’s students: parents invited in-studio for end-of-term observation. 

  

Saturday, December 7 Katelyn Reyes’ Saturday classes will meet (makeup for 10/25 missed class) and 
parents invited in-studio for end of term observation. 
 
Rachel Vogeney’s Saturday classes will meet (makeup for 10/5 Fall Festival at Lions) 
and parents invited in-studio for end-of-term observation. 
 
Ballet Expressions, Impulse Dance Ensemble and Riff Raff Dance Crew to 
perform at Friendship Park Conservatory Holiday Open House 
395 W Algonquin Rd, Des Plaines 
Event runs 11 a.m.-3 p.m., Performances begin at 1:15 p.m. 

  

Thursday, December 12 Rachel Vogeney’s Thursday classes will meet (makeup for missed class 10/3). 
  

Thursday, December 19 Rachel Vogeney’s Thursday Junior 3 Jazz and Hip Hop 5/6 classes will meet (make up 
for missed class 10/10) and parents invited in-studio for end-of-term observation. 
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Wednesday, January 8 Winter Term classes begin. 
  

Saturday, February 8 Impulse Dance Ensemble and Riff Raff perform at Mardi Gras event at RecPlex 
Event runs 4-8 p.m. Performance time TBA. 

  

Monday, March 23 –  
Sunday, March 29 

Spring Break: no classes unless make-up classes scheduled by instructor  
(call 847.640.1000 or email ahubert@mppd.org with schedule questions). 

  

Monday, March 30 All dance classes resume. 
  

Friday, April 10 – 
Thursday, April 16 

Parents invited in-studio for Studio Impulse recital preview week 
(except Sunday classes; see date below). 

  

Sunday, April 12 Easter Sunday: No dance classes. 
  

Sunday, April 19 Parents of Sunday dance class students invited in-studio for Studio Impulse recital 
preview week. 

  

Wednesday, April 29 –  
Saturday, May 2 

No Studio Impulse classes will meet unless make-up classes scheduled by instructor 
due to Mt. Prospect School of Classical Ballet production week 
(call 847.640.1000 or email ahubert@mppd.org with schedule questions). 

  

Saturday, May 9 Studio Impulse Photo Shoot and Dress Rehearsals, schedule TBA in Spring 2020 
Forest View Auditorium - 2121 S. Goebbert Road, Arlington Heights 
 
All Saturday classes will meet on regular class schedule. 

  

Sunday, May 10 Last day of Studio Impulse Winter/Spring term classes in-studio. 
  

Monday, May 11 Save the date: make-up classes / in-studio rehearsals as called. 
  

Tuesday, May 12 
Wednesday, May 13 

Studio Impulse Photo Shoot and Dress Rehearsals, schedule TBA in Spring 2020 
Forest View Auditorium - 2121 S. Goebbert Road, Arlington Heights 

  

Thursday, May 14 Save the date: make-up classes / in-studio rehearsals as called. 
  

Friday, May 15 Studio Impulse Recital: one performance 
Curtain time 7 p.m. 
Forest View Auditorium - 2121 S. Goebbert Road, Arlington Heights 

  

Saturday, May 16 Studio Impulse Recital: three performances 
Curtain times 12:30 p.m., 3:30 p.m., 6:30 p.m.  
Forest View Auditorium - 2121 S. Goebbert Road, Arlington Heights 

 

Log on to www.mppd.org to check for calendar updates and additional program information. 
Contact Amy Hubert at ahubert@mppd.org or 847.640.1000 with questions. Thank you! 

 

To:   All Dance Program Parents/Guardians 
 

For the safety of all students, parents, patrons and staff at RecPlex and 
Lions Recreation Center, please do not park your cars along the fire lane 
curb during dance classes, whether picking up or dropping off. 
 

Please relay this information to any members of your family whom assist 
you in bringing your children to and from dance class. 
  

Your cooperation is greatly appreciated, 
The Mt. Prospect Park District 
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